
Amount ％ Amount ％

Operating Income 9,998,904,000 726,270,730 818,231,000 -91,960,270 -11.24% 3,920,200,752 3,958,901,000 -38,700,248 -0.98%

　Teaching Income 5,616,661,000 405,841,920 462,948,000 -57,106,080 -12.34% 2,047,604,695 2,152,529,000 -104,924,305 -4.87%

　　Learning Miscellaneous Fee Income 1,129,211,000 16,604,347 61,968,000 -45,363,653 -73.20% 417,150,852 462,576,000 -45,425,148 -9.82%

　　Learning Miscellaneous Fee Income waiver(-) -30,550,000 -17,394 -133,000 115,606 -86.92% -107,714 -419,000 311,286 -74.29%

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Income 4,438,000,000 383,825,793 393,850,000 -10,024,207 -2.55% 1,609,982,127 1,659,445,000 -49,462,873 -2.98%

　　Continuing Education Income 80,000,000 5,429,174 7,263,000 -1,833,826 -25.25% 20,579,430 30,927,000 -10,347,570 -33.46%

　Rental and Loyalty Income 102,800,000 12,405,715 7,095,000 5,310,715 74.85% 37,466,815 41,461,000 -3,994,185 -9.63%

　　Loyalty Income 102,800,000 12,405,715 7,095,000 5,310,715 74.85% 37,466,815 41,461,000 -3,994,185 -9.63%

　Other Operating Income 4,279,443,000 308,023,095 348,188,000 -40,164,905 -11.54% 1,835,129,242 1,764,911,000 70,218,242 3.98%

　　The School Teaching Research Subsidizes Income 2,659,113,000 187,340,000 187,340,000 0 0.00% 1,208,428,000 1,208,428,000 0 0.00%

　　Other Subsidize Income 1,571,150,000 118,403,937 155,380,000 -36,976,063 -23.80% 613,505,783 541,580,000 71,925,783 13.28%

　　Miscellaneous Item Income 49,180,000 2,279,158 5,468,000 -3,188,842 -58.32% 13,195,459 14,903,000 -1,707,541 -11.46%

Operating Costs and Expenses                                              10,899,800,000 920,148,375 915,105,000 5,043,375 0.55% 4,269,840,160 4,293,396,000 -23,555,840 -0.55%

　Teaching Costs 9,889,770,000 841,377,013 833,834,000 7,543,013 0.90% 3,843,673,915 3,876,603,000 -32,929,085 -0.85%

　　The school teaching Research Subsidizes Income costs 5,463,338,000 452,700,407 425,915,000 26,785,407 6.29% 2,217,078,051 2,165,868,000 51,210,051 2.36%

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Costs 4,360,292,000 383,211,917 402,832,000 -19,620,083 -4.87% 1,606,028,544 1,681,642,000 -75,613,456 -4.50%

　　Continuing Education Costs 66,140,000 5,464,689 5,087,000 377,689 7.42% 20,567,320 29,093,000 -8,525,680 -29.30%

　Other Operating Costs 400,441,000 30,639,142 38,462,000 -7,822,858 -20.34% 161,943,852 142,374,000 19,569,852 13.75%

　　Public Funds and Grants for Students 400,441,000 30,639,142 38,462,000 -7,822,858 -20.34% 161,943,852 142,374,000 19,569,852 13.75%

　General and Administrative Expenses 575,501,000 46,398,618 39,809,000 6,589,618 16.55% 254,003,996 260,829,000 -6,825,004 -2.62%

　　General and Administrative Expenses 575,501,000 46,398,618 39,809,000 6,589,618 16.55% 254,003,996 260,829,000 -6,825,004 -2.62%

　Other Operating Expenses 34,088,000 1,733,602 3,000,000 -1,266,398 -42.21% 10,218,397 13,590,000 -3,371,603 -24.81%

　　Miscellaneous item expenses 34,088,000 1,733,602 3,000,000 -1,266,398 -42.21% 10,218,397 13,590,000 -3,371,603 -24.81%

Operating Profit (Loss-)                                        -900,896,000 -193,877,645 -96,874,000 -97,003,645 100.13% -349,639,408 -334,495,000 -15,144,408 4.53%

Non-Operating Revenue                                                  1,098,564,000 96,099,580 85,451,000 10,648,580 12.46% 323,192,255 369,848,000 -46,655,745 -12.61%

　Financial Income 114,257,000 9,496,822 10,111,000 -614,178 -6.07% 25,971,710 22,899,000 3,072,710 13.42%

　　Interest Revenue 112,757,000 7,297,173 9,981,000 -2,683,827 -26.89% 20,111,150 22,289,000 -2,177,850 -9.77%

　　Investment Income 1,500,000 2,199,649 130,000 2,069,649 1592.04% 5,860,560 610,000 5,250,560 860.75%

　Other Non-Operating Revenue 984,307,000 86,602,758 75,340,000 11,262,758 14.95% 297,220,545 346,949,000 -49,728,455 -14.33%
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　　Assets Usage and Royalty Income 517,637,000 53,839,977 29,426,000 24,413,977 82.97% 149,334,223 178,873,000 -29,538,777 -16.51%

　　Income of Fine for Break a Contract 3,000,000 49,183 4,000 45,183 1129.58% 1,214,366 17,000 1,197,366 7043.33%

　　Donation Income 395,915,000 27,107,706 37,442,000 -10,334,294 -27.60% 126,989,215 147,974,000 -20,984,785 -14.18%

　　Miscellaneous Revenue 67,755,000 5,605,892 8,468,000 -2,862,108 -33.80% 19,682,741 20,085,000 -402,259 -2.00%

Non-Operating Expenses                                               557,751,000 37,496,994 56,066,000 -18,569,006 -33.12% 179,980,402 214,312,000 -34,331,598 -16.02%

　Other Non-Operating Expenses 557,751,000 37,496,994 56,066,000 -18,569,006 -33.12% 179,980,402 214,312,000 -34,331,598 -16.02%

　　Loss from Property Transactions 0 0 0 0 11,173 0 11,173

　　Miscellaneous Expenses 557,751,000 37,496,994 56,066,000 -18,569,006 -33.12% 179,969,229 214,312,000 -34,342,771 -16.02%

Non-Operating Profit (Loss-)                                          540,813,000 58,602,586 29,385,000 29,217,586 99.43% 143,211,853 155,536,000 -12,324,147 -7.92%

Accumulated Net Income(Loss-)                                  -360,083,000 -135,275,059 -67,489,000 -67,786,059 100.44% -206,427,555 -178,959,000 -27,468,555 15.35%


